

RCA DJ 65/25
MOHD ZEESHAN Vs. SHAMSHIR BANO

12.12.2025

Fresh regular civil appeal received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Ld. counsel for appellant.

Appellant's application seeking exemption from filing certified copy of judgment is allowed. Appellant is directed to place on record certified copy of judgment and decree under challenge within four weeks from today.

Heard. Let notice of the present appeal and accompanying application(s) be issued to the respondent(s) through all permissible modes on filing of PF for NDOH.

TCR be also summoned for NDOH.

List on 13.02.2026.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
12.12.2025