

RCA DJ 65/25
MOHD ZEESHAN Vs. SHAMSHIR BANO

13.02.2026

Present: Ld. Counsel for appellant.
Sh. S.K.Jain, Ld. Counsel for respondent.

Process sent has come back unexecuted.

Mr. Jain accepts notice on behalf of respondent and seeks time to address arguments on the present appeal.

Let complete paper book be supplied to Mr. Jain within 7 days from today.

List for arguments on the present appeal on 13.03.2026.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
13.02.2026