

RCA DJ 65/25  
MOHD ZEESHAN Vs. SHAMSHIR BANO

13.03.2026

Present: Ld. Counsel for appellant with appellant.  
Ld. Counsel for respondent.

Subject to cost of Rs. 2,000/- to be paid by appellant to respondent, one opportunity is granted to appellant to supply the paper book. It be supplied within 2 days, failing which appellant to pay a cost of Rs. 20,000/- to respondent.

Counsel for appellant prays for stay of the impugned judgment and decree. Subject to deposit of 50% of the decretal amount (which will include the upto date payment till today as per decree) within 2 weeks from today before the Ld. Trial Court in the form of an FDR favouring the Trial Court, the operation of the impugned judgment and decree shall remain stayed. In case the amount is not deposited within 2 weeks, it is clarified that there shall be no stay to the impugned judgment and decree and the executing Court shall be at liberty to proceed with the execution as per law.

List for arguments on appeal on 16.04.2026.

Dasti.

Aashish Gupta  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
13.03.2026