

RCA DJ 65/25  
MOHD ZEESHAN Vs. SHAMSHIR BANO

17.04.2026

At 2:20 PM

Present: Mr. Mohd. Afzal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for appellant.  
None for respondent.

Counsel for appellant seeks an adjournment on the ground that some talks of settlement are going on between the parties.

List on 27.04.2026.

Aashish Gupta  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
17.04.2026