

RCA DJ 65/25
Mohd. Zeeshan Vs. Shamshir Bano

27.04.2026

Present: None.

Vide separate judgment, the appeal is dismissed. Let a decree sheet be prepared.

The trial court record, copy of judgment and decree passed in the appeal be sent to the Ld. Trial Court.

Pending applications, if any, are disposed off.

The appeal file be consigned to record room.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
27.04.2026